

Vishal Vs. M.C. Shimla

CWP No. 6148/2024

28.06.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Reply has not been filed. Let the same be filed within three weeks.

Name of Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list, for the respondent, henceforth.

List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

28th June, 2025 (rohit)