

**VISHAL Versus MC SHIMLA**

**CWP-6148 of 2024**

07.08.2025 Present : Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed in case file, if in order. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Pardeep)