

CWP No. 6148 of 2024

24.09.2025 Present: Ms. Tara Devi vice Mr. Prem
Parkash Chauhan, Advocate for
petitioner.

Reply has been filed and placed on
record. Rejoinder to the same is awaited. Let the
same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.09.2025
(Shalini)