

Vishal versus Municipal Corporation, Shimla

CWP No. 6148 of 2024

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan and Ms. Tara Devi, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that cases of compassionate appointment of kith and kin of corona martyrs are to be considered in light of certain different notifications/office letters. He prays for and is allowed two weeks time to place such documents on record. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 20, 2025
(yogesh)