

**Vishal v. MC Shimla  
CWP No.6148 of 2024**

**01.04.2026** Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 01, 2026  
(*Vinod*)